

**SB0399/863427/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 399  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through the semicolon in line 4; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 5 down through “examination;” in line 7; strike beginning with “altering” in line 8 down through “Board;” in line 9; strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive; in line 18, strike “21–101(i),”; in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and 21–314”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 21 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 4, strike the colon; in line 5, strike “**(1) ADMINISTER**” and substitute “ADMINISTER”; strike beginning with “; **OR**” in line 6 down through “**DETERMINES**” in line 9; in line 10, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the colon; strike line 11 in its entirety; strike beginning with “; **OR**” in line 12 down through “**EXAMINATION**” in line 15; and in line 16, strike “**IF THE BOARD ADMINISTERS THE EXAMINATION, THE**” and substitute “THE”.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 31, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 2, strike “October” and substitute “July”.